Fairview Community Council

A Resolution Regarding the Functional Classification of Fairview's Streets Resolution 2024-15

Whereas, the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) requires States receiving Federal-Aid Surface Transportation funding to conduct an update of the Functional Classification (FC) of all public streets and roads within their jurisdiction soon after each 10-year Census; and

Whereas, the FHWA has notified the State Department of Transportation and Public Facilities (DOT&PF) they are perform such an update and the DOT&PF is conducting public outreach efforts at the present time; and

Whereas, the DOT&PF held a virtual Open House on November 12th, 2024 at which Consultants described the process and schedule for the update of the Functional Classifications; and

Whereas, the Anchorage Metropolitan Area Transportation Study (AMATS) and the local Metropolitan Transportation Organization coordinates their Functional Classification network to align with the State DOT&PFs effort; and

Whereas, review of existing Functional Classification for streets and roads in Fairview indicates there is a need for a revision to these streets as identified in the attached Discussion Paper – A Functional Classification Assessment of Fairview's Major Streets; and

Whereas, discussion of the Discussion Paper by interested and engaged stakeholders within the Fairview community made several modifications in order to produce a more refined Assessment.

Therefore, Be It Resolved, the membership of the Fairview Community Council concurs with the modified Assessment Discussion Paper recommendations, and

Therefore, Be It Resolved, it is the will of the Council the recommendations be submitted formally to the DOT&PF as part of the current open public involvement period, and

Therefore, Be It Also Resolved, the approved Resolution and Discussion Paper be forwarded to AMATS to inform them of the need to incorporate the updated FC for Fairview's major streets.

The Fai	rview Community	Council having obtained a quorum of 15 member	ers did:	
	Approve	,	Ayes Na	ayes
and	Abstentions this day of, 20			

Fairview Community Council

President, Fairview Community Council

Date

